Sussex County Council
Agendas & Minutes

SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

AGENDA

APRIL 11, 2006

6:30 P.M.

(Sussex County Council meetings

can be monitored on the internet at www.sussexcountyde.gov)

6:30

6:31

6:32

6:33

6:35

6:45

6:50

Call to Order

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

Reading of Correspondence

Kayla Martell, Miss Sussex County 2006 —
Drug Prevention Platform

Robert L. Stickels, County Administrator

1.

Administrator’s Report

Hal Godwin, Administrative Assistant

1.

Proclamation

A. National Public Safety Telecommunications Week
Wastewater Agreements

A. Fenwick Plaza — Agreement No. 322

B. Hudson Homes Force Main- Agreement No. 376



7:10

7:20

7:25

7:28

7:30

3. Revenue Sharing for Local Law Enforcement
A. Funding Request — Town of Selbyville
New Business — For Discussion Only
1. Density Trade for Conditional Uses and Change of Zones
Jim Hickin, Project Engineer
1. Airport Consultant Contract Amendment
Grant Requests

1. Georgetown Fire Company
$500.00
Cost of Fundraiser (Golf Tournament)

2. Delaware 4-H Foundation — Palmer Endowment
Unspecified Amount
Endowment for National 4-H Conference Attendee

3. Laurel Chamber of Commerce
Unspecified Amount
Independence Day Celebration

Any Additional Business Brought Before Council
Public Hearings:

“AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 115, SECTION 162,
RELATING TO THE NUMBER OF OFF STREET PARKING
SPACES REQUIRED FOR MULTIFAMILY DWELLINGS AND
TOWNHOUSES”

“AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 115, ZONING,
ARTICLE XI, PART ONE, RELATING TO PERMITTED USES
AND TO CLOSE THE EXISTING C-1 DISTRICT; PART TWO,
SECTION 3, TO CREATE A NEW CR-1 DISTRICT,; PART
THREE, ARTICLE X, TO AMEND THE B-1 DISTRICT
RELATING TO CONDITIONAL USES; AND PART FOUR,
ARTICLE XX, TO AMEND THE HEIGHT, AREA AND BULK
REQUIREMENTS”

Conditional Use No. 1645
Michael and Michele Mears



Public Hearings (continued):

Change of Zone No. 1586
Eugene D. Bookhammer

Change of Zone No. 1593
Donald J. Warrington
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Pursuant to 29 Del.C. § 10004 (e) (2) Agenda items as listed may not be
considered in sequence. This Agenda is subject to change to include
additional items including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items
including Executive Sessions, which arise at the time of the Meeting.
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Pursuant to 29 Del.C. § (e) (5) this Agenda was posted on April 4, 2006, at
4:20 p.m., at the time when the Agenda was prepared by the County
Administrator.



